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REQUESTTO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEASE TYPE) 

Date A D r i l  18. 2000 Docket No. OOUYSY-TL 
1. D i v i s i m  Ym/Staf f  Y e  Coln icat ior rp l ls ler  

2. Dpll Cmnica t i ons / l s le r  

3. OtR Legal services 

4. Suggested Docket T i t l e  

Glenn U. Mullins d/b/a Mullins Pawone Service. Effect ive 03/27/00 

Request for Cancellation of Pay Tele!Ahon Cert i f icate No. 6476 bv 

5. m t e d  Docket Mailing L i s t  (attach separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for  regulated conpanies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, 

6. Provide COnPLETE neme and d r e s s  for  a l l  others. (Match renresentatives t o  cl ients.) 
as shown i n  Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

1. Parties and the i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

Glenn U. Mullins 

2. Interested Persons and their  representatives (if any) 

6. Check me: 
2 Docwntat ion i s  attached. 

- Docwntat ion w i l l  be provided with reconmendation. 

I:\PSC\RAR\UP\ESTDKT. 
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* Nuifins Pgp&mne Service 

4374 Wnderlakes Dtive 
Orlando, fL 32835 
14071 578-1958 

DEPOf3-f DATE 

D2&it* c?P2 1 8  iirir3 
April 12, 2000 

\% & Public Sew'ce Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Bbd. 
Tallahassee, Ft 32399 

Attn.: Paula J. Isle 
\ 

Dear Ms. Mer, 

Thank you for your correspondence dated April 7, 2000, regarding the fees 
owed by our company. Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $109.00. 
This should cover the 1999 fee of $59.00 plus the $50.00 for 2000. I assume 
this satisfies all fees due. 

I also request that my pay telephone certification be canceled. We are no 
longer in the pay phone business so wish to cancel this cett'fication. If there is 
any further information required for this cancellation, please let me know. 

Glenn W. Mullins 



Muffins Payphone Service
4374 Winderlakes Drive

Orlando, FL 32835
(407) 578-1958

DATE

D2.81* APR 1 8 ZGOO

;V'/;-

April 12, 2000

Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399

Attn.: Paula J. Isler

Dear Ms. Isler,

Thank you for your correspondence dated April 7, 2000, regarding the fees
owed by our company. Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $109.00.
This should cover the 1999 fee of $59.00 plus the $50.00 for 2000. 1 assume
this satisfies all fees due.

I also request that my pay telephone certification be canceled. We are no
longer in the pay phone business so wish to cancel this certification. !f there is
any further information required for this cancellation, please let me know.

Sincerely,

GLENN W MULLINS
L DIANNE Y MULLINS
4374 Winderlakes Dr
Orlando, Fl 32835 DATE.
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63-751/631

BRANCH 00763

PAY TO

ORDER
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First Union National Bank
Orlando, Florida
R/T063107513
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 

J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
LILA A. JAEIER 

April 7,2000 

Mr. Glenn W. Mullins, Owner 
Mullins Payphone Service 
4374 Winderlakes Drive 
Orlando, FL 32835-2608 

Dear Mr. Mullins: 

This is in response to your recent letter in which you requested voluntary cancellation of your 
pay telephone certificate. I cannot recommend voluntary cancellation of a certificate when there is 
an outstanding balance of regulatoly assessment fees (R4Fs). In this case, our records show that 
the company did not pay 1999 fee, plus accrued penalty and interest charges. As information, until 
the Commission is notified in witing that a company wishes to cancel its certificate, the RAF is due 
on that certificate if the certificate is active for any day during a calendar year. This means that not 
only is the 1999 RAF past due, but that you are also responsible for the 2000 RAF since the 
Commission was not notified until March 27,2000. 

I am enclosing a copy of Rule 25-24.514, F.A.C., which explains how to request voluntary 
cancellation. The company would need to first pay the past due amount in full, and then write the 
Commission another letter advising when the 2000 RAF fee will be paid. 

Please respond in Writing by April 24,2000. If you have any questions, just let me how.  I 
can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, and by internet e-mail at 
pisler@psc.state. flu. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Mer, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

Enclosures 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHunURo OAK BOULEVARD TALIAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ArtionlEqod Oppmmdty Employer 

PSC Websie. hRp:lh.floridapsc.com I.tCmet E-m.ik e0at.aQput.flh.S 



- 
State of Florida ~ 

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: April 5,2000 
TO: 
FROM: Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting 2', 1 
RE: Request for Cancellations 

L Paula Isler, Division of Communications 

Am forwarding copies of RAFs forms with notes written on them and letters requesting 
cancellation of certificates that I received from Fiscal Division today, as I didn't know if they 
sent you copies or not for the following companies for your information and further handling: 

' '-19 1. A & R Payphone Inc. - TG576 

3. Beverly D. Patterson d/b/a Patterson's Communication - TG556 
4. David Stover Jr. - TG465 ' m  
5. Glenn W. Mullins d/b/a Mullins Payphone Service - TG5 18 
6. Gloria Clockedile - TG212 ' c - ~  

7. Josiah Jones - TF453 ': 
8. Williams A. Shaw - TF595 

2, h&eHobson-TD540 '3' -/j<i;, i , r p d u  : t ~  i ~ ' ~ i . L  ( . < ~  ! '  v : k , k  d6FCcC-r. +' 
; d f i  .k _ _  I? i;. 601 

These companies will remain active until a docket is opened and an order is issued to 
cancel their certificates. 

Thanks for your help. 

Inbg 
Attachment (8) . 
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. e Ser~ice 
4374 Wnderlakes Drive 

Orlando, FL 32835 

March 10, 2000 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Attn: fiscal Services 

To Whom It May Concern, 

This is to notify you that Mullins Payphone Service is not currently an 

operating entity. No profit has was made by this company since it's inception. It 

operated at a fiscal loss for the period 5/21/99 - 12/31/99 and business has 

been discontinued. 

Glenn W. Mullins 


